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Evangeline Abriel Santa Clara University

School of Law

500 El Camino Real

Santa Clara, California 95053

408-554-5368 eabriel@scu.edu 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

Sarah André Nixon Peabody

Gas Company Tower

555 West Fifth Street, 46th

Floor

Los Angeles, California

90013

213-689-6076

866-231-3048

sandre@nixonpeabody.com 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

James S. Azadian Enterprise Counsel Group

Three Park Plaza

Suite 1400

Irvine, CA 92614

949-833-8550

949-833-8540 

jazadian@enterprisecounsel.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016

Gregory S. Fisher Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

188 West Northern Lights

Blvd.

Suite 1100

Anchorage, AK 99503-3985

907-257-5335

907-257-5399

gregoryfisher@dwt.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016
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Nathaniel Garrett Jones Day

555 California Street, 26th

Floor

San Francisco, California

94014

415-875-5731 

415-963-6878 

415-637-0599 (c)

ngarrett@jonesday.com 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

Paul J. Georgeson McDonald Carano Wilson

LLP

100 West Liberty St.

10th Floor

Reno, Nevada 89501

775-788-2000

775-7882020
pgeorgeson@mcdonaldcarano.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016

Syrena Hargrove U.S. Attorney's Office

District of Idaho

1102 North Fifth Street

Boise, Idaho 83702

208-344-2989 scasehargrove@yahoo.com 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

Mark Holscher Kirkland & Ellis LLP

333 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA 90071

213-680-8190

213-808-8097

mark.holscher@kirkland.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016
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Thomas L. Hudson Osborn Maledon

2929 North Central Avenue

21st Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85012

602-640-9301 (d)

602-640-9000   

602-640-9050 

thudson@omlaw.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016

Gail Ivens Office of the Federal Public

Defender

Central District of California

321 East 2nd Street 

Los Angeles, California

90012

213-894-5022 gail_ivens@fd.org 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

James Kilbourne U.S Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue

Washington, DC 20530

(202) 514-2701 Jim.Kilbourne@usdoj.gov 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

Erin Lagesen U.S. Department of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97301

503-378-4402

503-378-3997

erin.c.lagesen@doj.state.or.us 12/15/2011 9-30-2014
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Travis LeBlanc Attorney General's Office

California Department of

Justice

1300 I Street 

Sacramento, California 98514

travis.leblanc@gmail.com 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

James Lobsenz Carney Badley Spellman,

P.S.

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600

Seattle, Washington 98104

206-622-8020 lobsenz@carneylaw.com

 

12/15/2011 9-30-2014

Brian Matsui Morrison & Foerster

2000 Pennsylvania Avenue

Northwest

Washington, DC 20006

202-887-8784 Bmatsui@mofo.com 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

Mary Christine Sungaila Snell & Wilmer LLP

600 Anton Blvd.

#1400

Costa Mesa, CA 92626-7689

714-427-7000

714-427-7006 (d)

714-427-7799

mcsungaila@swlaw.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016
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Anne M. Voigts U.S. Attorney's Office

Northern District of California

450 Golden Gate Avenue

San Francisco, California

94102

310-871-5296 anne.m.voigts@usdoj.gov 12/15/2011 9-30-2014

Leslie R. Weatherhead Lee & Hayes, PLLC

601 W. Riverside Ave.

Suite 1400

Spokane, WA 99201

509-944-4628 LeslieW@leehayes.com 10/1/2013 9-30-2016

Kelley A. Zusman U.S. Department of Justice

US Attorney District of OR

1000 SW Third Avenue

Suite 600

Portland, OR 97204-2902

503-727-1000

503-727-1117

kelly.zusman@usdoj.gov 10/1/2013 9-30-2016
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